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Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing Syste

Institute ID: IR-C-C-1019
Institute Name: Bahuddin Govt. Science College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 400 360 360

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially

programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including  (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)
UG [3 Years 661 459 1120 1120 0 0 0 817
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2013-14) 360 360 (2015-16) 357

(2014-15) 360 360 (2016-17) 358

(2015-16) 360 360 (2017-18) 355
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2014-15

No. of students  No. of students

receiving full receiving full
tuition fee tuition fee
reimbursement reimbursement
from the State  from

and Central Institution
Government Funds

45 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

226808 (TWO LACKS TWENTY SIXT
HOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGH
m

Library

350000 (THREE LACKS FIFTY THOU
SANDS)

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure 50000 (FIFTY THOUSANDS)

on Land and Building)
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2013-14

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students = No. of students

receiving full who are not
tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement tuition fee
from the reimbursement

Private Bodies

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
0 0 (Zero) 357
15 284000 (two lacks eighty 338

four thousand)
30 360000 (three lacks sixty 325

thousand)

2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount

223881 (TWO LACKS TWENTY THRE
E THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIG
HTY ONE)

1500000 (FIFTEEN LACKS)

130000 (ONE LACKS THIRTY THOU
SAND)

Utilised Amount

188227 (ONE LACKS EIGHTY EIGHT
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWEN
TY SEVEN)

1200000 (TWELVE LACKS)

120000 (ONE LACKS TWENTY THO
USAND)
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Financial Year

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2017-18

Utilised Amount

69168206 (SIX CRORE NINETY ONE
LACKS SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND TW
O HUNDRED SIX)

4665046 (FOURTY SIX LACKS SIXTY
FIVE THOUSANDS FORTY SIX)

0 (ZERO)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
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2016-17

Utilised Amount

44127734 (FOUR CRORE FORTY ON
E LACKS TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAN
D SEVEN HUNDRES THIRTY FOUR)

3432587 (THIRTY FOUR LACKS THIR
TY TWO THOUSANDS FIVE HUNDR
ED EIGHTY SEVEN)

0 (ZERO)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

2015-16

Utilised Amount

33842818 (THREE CRORE THIRTY El
GHT LACKS FOURTY TWO THOUSA
ND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTEEN)

1940169 (NINETEEN LACKS FORTY
THOUSANDS ONE HUNDRED SIXTY
NINE)

0 (ZERO)

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings
Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 1

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In  Is Associated Currently working Joining  Leaving  Association

Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type

1 C M GOSAI 50  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 312 Yes Yes 10-01- - Regular
1993

2 AM GAJJAR 40  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes Yes 01-04- - Regular
2013

3 Dr R P BHATT 54  Dean/ Principal / Director / Male Ph.D 312 Yes Yes 18-08-  --- Regular

Vice Chancellor 1992

4 M D VISAVADIYA 45  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes Yes 10-03- - Regular
2003

5 A J TRANGADIYA 40  Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 35 No Yes 20-08- - Visiting
2016

6 M M CHAVDA 47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes Yes 27-12- - Regular
1996

7 S M GHELANI 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 60 Yes Yes 18-03- - Regular
2013

8 v d bakotra 46  Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 264 Yes Yes 18-09- - Regular
1996

9 H ] KANANI 29  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes Yes 01-10- - Regular
2012

10 HV RAM 28  Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 25 Yes Yes 12-09- - Visiting
2016

11 S D NAKUM 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes Yes 26-03- - Regular
2003

12 K A KAMANI 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 60 Yes Yes 19-03- - Regular
2013

13 SJJOSHI 57  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes Yes 08-07- - Regular
1992
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19
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21
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

M J NAGRECHA

JRCHOCHA

r h patel

M F DHADUK

CKBHATT

Y N DANGAR

J B PARADVA

M K VYAS

Dr T R SUTARIYA

DrJ CJAVIYA

Dr K'S PANCHOLI

Dr CS DAVE

Dr H A PRAJAPATI

Dr SHAILJA

RAJARAM

D A BAROT

Dr R C VIRADIYA

Dr P A SHARMA

MIRA S BHAKHAR

PARESH N

SIDDHPURA

KUMAN K

GAGALIYA

NIDHI C PIPALIYA

KRUPALIBA V

CHUDASAMA

DIVYA ] ABHANI

VIDHI S BHALANI

J RMOVALIYA

BANAS D BATAVIA

TEJAL A MEVADA

Dr ) KPARMAR

47

34

53

36

23

35

57

23

29

44

43

34

32

34

25

52

37

23

22

23

26

22

22

24

35

22

35

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male
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M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

SLET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

192

24

312

60

63

336

264

180

60

180

60

60

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-11- - Regular
2002

18-11- - Adhoc /
2016 Contractual
18-08- - Regular
1992

19-03- - Regular
2013

13-07- - Visiting
2017

01-04- - Regular
2013

08-03-  --- Regular
1987

20-07- - Visiting
2017

27-07- - Regular
2018

26-07- - Regular
2018

26-07- - Regular
2018

12-07- - Regular
2018

12-07- - Regular
2018

16-07- - Regular
2018

18-07- - Regular
2018

07-09-  --- Regular
2018

03-08-  --- Regular
2018

26-06- - Visiting
2018

22-06- - Visiting
2018

26-06- - Visiting
2018

09-07- - Visiting
2018

02-07- - Visiting
2018

02-07- - Visiting
2018

26-06- - Visiting
2018

26-07- - Regular
2018

28-06-  --- Visiting
2018

02-07- - Visiting
2018

27-07- - Regular
2018
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