

### **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-1019 Institute Name: Bahuddin Govt. Science College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

## Full Report

# Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	400	360	360			

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]		459	1120	1120	0	0	0	817	45	0	0	772

#### Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years										
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies			
(2013-14)	360	360	(2015-16)	357	0	0 (Zero)	357			
(2014-15)	360	360	(2016-17)	358	15	284000 (two lacks eighty four thousand)	338			
(2015-16)	360	360	(2017-18)	355	30	360000 (three lacks sixty thousand)	325			

#### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16						
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount						
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)									
Library	226808 (TWO LACKS TWENTY SIX T HOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGH T)	223881 (TWO LACKS TWENTY THRE E THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIG HTY ONE)	188227 (ONE LACKS EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWEN TY SEVEN)						
New Equipment for Laboratories	350000 (THREE LACKS FIFTY THOU SANDS)	1500000 (FIFTEEN LACKS)	1200000 (TWELVE LACKS)						
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	50000 (FIFTY THOUSANDS)	130000 (ONE LACKS THIRTY THOU SAND)	120000 (ONE LACKS TWENTY THO USAND)						

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	69168206 (SIX CRORE NINETY ONE LACKS SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND TW O HUNDRED SIX )	44127734 (FOUR CRORE FORTY ON E LACKS TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAN D SEVEN HUNDRES THIRTY FOUR)	33842818 (THREE CRORE THIRTY EI GHT LACKS FOURTY TWO THOUSA ND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTEEN)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	4665046 (FOURTY SIX LACKS SIXTY FIVE THOUSANDS FORTY SIX)	3432587 (THIRTY FOUR LACKS THIR TY TWO THOUSANDS FIVE HUNDR ED EIGHTY SEVEN)	1940169 (NINETEEN LACKS FORTY THOUSANDS ONE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)

### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

### **Faculty Details**

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

1

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	C M GOSAI	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	10-01- 1993		Regular
2	A M GAJJAR	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2013		Regular
3	Dr R P BHATT	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	18-08- 1992		Regular
4	M D VISAVADIYA	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	10-03- 2003		Regular
5	A J TRANGADIYA	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	35	No	Yes	20-08- 2016		Visiting
6	M M CHAVDA	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	27-12- 1996		Regular
7	S M GHELANI	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	18-03- 2013		Regular
8	v d bakotra	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	264	Yes	Yes	18-09- 1996		Regular
9	H J KANANI	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2012		Regular
10	H V RAM	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2016		Visiting
11	S D NAKUM	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	26-03- 2003		Regular
12	K A KAMANI	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	19-03- 2013		Regular
13	SJJOSHI	57	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	08-07- 1992		Regular

14	M J NAGRECHA	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	192	Yes	Yes	08-11- 2002	 Regular
15	J R CHOCHA	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
16	r h patel	53	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	312	Yes	Yes	18-08- 1992	 Regular
17	M F DHADUK	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	19-03- 2013	 Regular
18	С К ВНАТТ	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	15	No	Yes	13-07- 2017	 Visiting
19	Y N DANGAR	35	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	63	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2013	 Regular
20	J B PARADVA	57	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	336	Yes	Yes	08-03- 1987	 Regular
21	M K VYAS	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	15	No	Yes	20-07- 2017	 Visiting
22	Dr T R SUTARIYA	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	4	No	Yes	27-07- 2018	 Regular
23	Dr J C JAVIYA	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	No	Yes	26-07- 2018	 Regular
24	Dr K S PANCHOLI	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	No	Yes	26-07- 2018	 Regular
25	Dr C S DAVE	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	No	Yes	12-07- 2018	 Regular
26	Dr H A PRAJAPATI	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	4	No	Yes	12-07- 2018	 Regular
27	Dr SHAILJA RAJARAM	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	4	No	Yes	16-07- 2018	 Regular
28	D A BAROT	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	4	No	Yes	18-07- 2018	 Regular
29	Dr R C VIRADIYA	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	No	Yes	07-09- 2018	 Regular
30	Dr P A SHARMA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	No	Yes	03-08- 2018	 Regular
31	MIRA S BHAKHAR	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	26-06- 2018	 Visiting
32	PARESH N SIDDHPURA	22	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	22-06- 2018	 Visiting
33	KUMAN K GAGALIYA	23	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	26-06- 2018	 Visiting
34	NIDHI C PIPALIYA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	09-07- 2018	 Visiting
35	KRUPALIBA V CHUDASAMA	22	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	02-07- 2018	 Visiting
36	DIVYA J ABHANI	22	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	02-07- 2018	 Visiting
37	VIDHI S BHALANI	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	26-06- 2018	 Visiting
38	J R MOVALIYA	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	60	No	Yes	26-07- 2018	 Regular
39	BANAS D BATAVIA	22	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	28-06- 2018	 Visiting
40	TEJAL A MEVADA	22	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	02-07- 2018	 Visiting
41	Dr J K PARMAR	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	No	Yes	27-07- 2018	 Regular